74HC4002
Dual 4-input NOR gate
Rev. 6 — 11 March 2021 Product data sheet
1.  General description
The 74HC4002 is a dual 4-input NOR gate. Inputs also include clamp diodes that enable the use of
current limiting resistors to interface inputs to voltages in excess of VCC.
2.  Features and benefits
• Wide supply voltage range from 2.0 V to 6.0 V

• Multiple package options
• Specified from -40 °C to +80 °C and from -40 °C to +125 °C.
3.  Ordering information
Table 1. Ordering information
PackageType number
Temperature range Name Description Version
74HC4002D -40 °C to +125 °C SO14 plastic small outline package; 14 leads;
body width 3.9 mm
SOT108-1
74HC4002DB -40 °C to +125 °C SSOP14 plastic shrink small outline package; 14 leads;
body width 5.3 mm
SOT337-1
74HC4002PW -40 °C to +125 °C TSSOP14 plastic thin shrink small outline package; 14 leads;
body width 4.4 mm
SOT402-1
Nexperia 74HC4002
Dual 4-input NOR gate
4.  Functional diagram
1A
1B